OCT 2 5 2010



APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

Saint Paul City Clerk

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City Clerk needs the following to \$25 filing fee payable to the City of (if cash: receipt number) Copy of the City-issued orders or are being appealed Attachments you may wish to incl This appeal form completed	Tuesday, NOO. 2 letter which
Address Being Appea	aled:
Number & Street: 1280 Elea	nor Ave City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55/16
	Andersen Email bryan horton Pandersencorp.com
	4088 Residence Cell
Signature:	Date:
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant	
Address (if not Appellant's): /780 EX	
	Residence 451-698-1038 Cell
What Is Being appeale	ed and why? Attachments Are Acceptable
Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O Summary/Vehicle Abatement	We are appealing a total of 6 replacement
Fire C of O Deficiency List	the St. Paul Egress Policy. 5 windows
Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows Code Enforcement Correction Notice	Will be short in appenable height by 13/8". The
Vacant Building Registration	Lather window will be short in operable height
Other	by 63/8. All 6 will exceed minimal width boaring by 4" Homeowner wants to keep
Other	opening by 4. Homeowner wants to keep

□ Other

Evoling style. Please



CITY OF SAINT PAUL INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

EGRESS WINDOW NON-COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION

TO: CITY CLERK 15 KELLOGG BLVD. WEST 310 CITY HALL SAINT PAUL, MN 55102

PHONE: 651-266-8688

FAX:

651-266-8574

DATE: October 21, 2010

APPEAL PROPERTY ADDRESS:

1280 ELEANOR AVE

APPLICANT NAME:

RENEWAL BY ANDERSEN CORPORATION

PHONE NUMBER:

651-266-9071

PERMIT NUMBER:

10 913114

TYPE OF WINDOW

DOUBLE HUNG

NUMBER OF WINDOWS

1

Total Glazed Area	8.3 sq.ft	Difference from Required Area	+ 3.3 sq.ft
Width of Opening	24"	Difference from Required Opening	+ 4"
Height of Opening	17 5/8"	Difference from Required Opening	- 6 3/8"
Height of Opening to Finished Floor	ОК	Difference from Maximum Height	ОК

COMMENTS: Based on information provided above determination will be made by the legislative hearing officer

Reviewed by: jps



CITY OF SAINT PAUL INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEMORANDUM

EGRESS WINDOW NON-COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION

TO: CITY CLERK 15 KELLOGG BLVD, WEST 310 CITY HALL SAINT PAUL, MN 55102

DATE: October 21, 2010

APPEAL PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1280 ELEANOR AVE

APPLICANT NAME:

RENEWAL BY ANDERSEN CORPORATION

PHONE: 651-266-8688

FAX:

651-266-8574

PHONE NUMBER:

651-266-9071

PERMIT NUMBER:

10 913114

TYPE OF WINDOW

DOUBLE HUNG

NUMBER OF WINDOWS

5

Total Glazed Area	10.2 sq.ft	Difference from Required Area	+ 5.2 sq.ft.
Width of Opening	24"	Difference from Required Opening	+ 4"
Height of Opening	22 5/8"	Difference from Required Opening	- 1 3/8"
Height of Opening to Finished Floor	ОК	Difference from Maximum Height	ОК

COMMENTS: Base on information provided above determination to be made by the legislative hearing officer

Reviewed by:

ips